(b) Maturity Date Payment.  All interest accrued hereunder but unpaid as of the day preceding the Maturity Date shall be payable in cash on the Maturity Date.
	(c) 365 Day Year.  All interest chargeable hereunder shall be computed on the basis of a three hundred sixty five (365) day year for the actual number of days elapsed.

Section 2 Certain Provisions Regarding Payments.  All payments made under this Note shall be applied, to the extent thereof, to accrued but unpaid interest, to unpaid principal, and to any other sums due and unpaid to Lender under the Loan Documents, ...